10:30

10:35

10:55

11:15

11:35

11:55

12:30

1:30

1]

147 Main Capitol Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Pennsylvania House of Representatives (717) 787-5075
Majority Policy Committee

Rep. Martin Causer
Chairman

PA House Majority Policy Committee Hearing
“Growing Pennsylvania’s Economy”
August 17, 2021
10:30 AM - Pennsylvania College of Technology (Penn Tech)
Mountain Laurel Room
One College Avenue, Williamsport

Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance

Shannon Munro, Vice President for Workforce Development
Pennsylvania College of Technology
Williamsport, PA

Dave Lanzer, Director of Operations
West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.
Williamsport, PA

Rhonda Fogleman, Human Resources Manager
West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.
Williamsport, PA

Evan Neely, Continuous Improvement Manager
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. (ADS)
Muncy, PA

Shannon Massey, Senior Vice President & General Manager
Lycoming Engines, an Operating Division of Avco Corporation
Williamsport, PA

Jason Fink, President/CEO

Williamsport/Lycoming Chamber of Commerce

Williamsport, PA

Lunch for members and staff with Penn College Leadership (Le Jeune Chef
Restaurant)

Departure/Optional Tour of other academic programs



