

## Pennsylvania House of Representatives Majority Policy Committee

147 Main Capitol Building Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-5075

> Rep. Martin Causer Chairman

## PA House Majority Policy Committee Hearing "Growing Pennsylvania's Economy" August 17, 2021 10:30 AM - Pennsylvania College of Technology (Penn Tech) Mountain Laurel Room One College Avenue, Williamsport

10:30	Welcome and Pledge of Allegiance
10:35	Shannon Munro, Vice President for Workforce Development Pennsylvania College of Technology <i>Williamsport, PA</i>
10:55	Dave Lanzer, Director of Operations West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. <i>Williamsport, PA</i>
	Rhonda Fogleman, Human Resources Manager West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. <i>Williamsport, PA</i>
11:15	Evan Neely, Continuous Improvement Manager Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. (ADS) <i>Muncy, PA</i>
11:35	Shannon Massey, Senior Vice President & General Manager Lycoming Engines, an Operating Division of Avco Corporation <i>Williamsport, PA</i>
11:55	Jason Fink, President/CEO Williamsport/Lycoming Chamber of Commerce <i>Williamsport, PA</i>
12:30	Lunch for members and staff with Penn College Leadership (Le Jeune Chef Restaurant)
1:30	Departure/Optional Tour of other academic programs